The following skills will be assessed:

· Research Practices~ Source Evaluation, Information Analysis & Organization

· Argument Development~ Thesis Drafting, Development of Sub-arguments, Argument/Support Correlation

· Project Organization~ Research Organization, Time Management, Outlining

· Writing~  Idea Development, Essay Organization, Academic Voice, Word Choice, Fluency, Conventions

· Drafting/Editing~ Constructive Critiquing, Analysis of Feedback, Appropriate Editing

· Academic Honesty~ Accuracy of citations for all paraphrased ideas & quoted material, Clear distinction made between researched commentary and student commentary.

The above skills will be assessed in the following manner:

On task during work days as well as peer edits,

45 participation points

thesis checks, works cited, etc.
Documentation of the research/writing process

100 process points

Final paper





200 writing points

Due dates:

· 2/23/16 – 3 Research questions (Stamped & turned in) 5pts

· 3/1/16 – Working Thesis (Stamped) 5pts

· 3/2/16 – ½ of research (Stamped) 10 pts

· 3/8/16 – All of research (Stamped) 10 pts

· 3/9/16 – Thesis check (Stamped) 5 pts

· 3/11/16 – 1st outline (Stamped) 10 pts

· 3/14/16 – Thesis check (Stamped) 5 pts

· 3/16/16 – 2nd outline (Stamped & Online) 10 pts

· 3/18/16 – Works Cited (Stamped & Online) 10 pts

· 3/21/16 – 1st Rough draft (Stamped) 10 pts

· 3/23/16 – Cover page (Stamped & Online) 10 pts

· 3/28/16 – 2nd Rough draft (Stamped Online) 10 pts

· 4/4/16 – Final draft & all process (All process pieces & paper copy in class, digital copy turned into turnitin.com)

Note: You will have a stamp sheet that you are responsible for, if you do not have it the day the item is due you will not receive a stamp. Furthermore, you must have a paper copy in class in order to prove that you have completed the work; and, if it states online you must turn it in to turnitin.com. 
Calendar:
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday 2/12/16

	
	
	
	
	Introduce Sophomore  Project



	Monday 2/15/16
	Tuesday 2/16/16
	Wednesday 2/17/16
	Thursday 2/18/16
	Friday 2/19/16

	2nd Winter Break - Working on topic selection and initial research

	Monday 2/22/16
	Tuesday 2/23/16
	Wednesday 2/24/16
	Thursday 2/25/16
	Friday 2/26/16

	· Due: Nothing 

· Working On: Research


	· Due: 3 Research questions 

· Working On: Research


	· Due: Nothing

· Working On: Research


	· Due: Nothing

· Working On: Research 


	· I will get your research questions back to you by today

· Due: Nothing
· Working On: Research

	Monday 2/29/16
	Tuesday 3/1/16
	Wednesday 3/2/16
	Thursday 3/3/16
	Friday 3/4/16

	· Library Research Day

· Due: Nothing
· Working On: Research
	· Due: Working thesis
· Working On: Research & thesis refinement
	· Due: ½ of research sources

· Working On: Research & thesis refinement 
	· Due: Nothing
· Working On: Research and thesis refinement 
	· Due: Nothing
· Working On: Research and thesis refinement

	Monday 3/7/16
	Tuesday 3/8/16
	Wednesday 3/9/16
	Thursday 3/10/16
	Friday 3/11/16

	· Due: Nothing
· Working On: Research and thesis
	· Library Research Day

· Due: All of research & sources
· Working On: Thesis and 1st outline
	· Peer Edit Thesis in Class

· Due: Thesis check, and source analysis
· Working On: 1st outline
	· Due: Nothing
· Working On: 1st outline
	· Peer edit 1st outline in class

· Due: 1st Outline

· Working On: 2nd  outline

	Monday 3/14/16
	Tuesday 3/15/16
	Wednesday 3/16/16
	Thursday 3/17/16
	Friday 3/18/16

	· Peer edit thesis in class
· Due: Thesis check
· Working On: 2nd outline
	· Due: Nothing
· Working On: 2nd outline
	· Peer edit 2nd outline in class
· Due: 2nd outline
· Working On: 1st rough draft
	· Due: Nothing
· Working On: 1st rough draft & works cited
	· Due: Works Cited 
· Working On: 1st rough draft

	Monday 3/21/16
	Tuesday 3/22/16
	Wednesday 3/23/16
	Thursday 3/24/16
	Friday 3/25/16

	· Peer edit of 1st rough draft in class
· Due: 1st rough draft

· Working On: 2nd rough draft & cover page
	· Due: Nothing
· Working On: 2nd rough draft & cover page
	· CPU Lab Work Day
· Due: Cover Page
· Working On: 2nd Rough Draft
	· Due: Nothing
· Working On: 2nd Rough Draft
	· Due: Nothing
· Working On: 2nd rough draft

	Monday 3/28/16
	Tuesday 3/29/16
	Wednesday 3/30/16
	Thursday 3/31/16
	Friday 4/1/16

	· Peer edit of 2nd rough draft
· Due: 2nd Rough draft
· Working On: Final Draft
	· Due: Nothing
· Working On: Final Draft
	· CPU Lab Work Day

· Due: Nothing
· Working On: Final Draft
	· Due: Nothing
· Working On: Final Draft
	· Due: Nothing
Working On: Final Draft

	Monday  4/4/16
	
	
	
	

	· Due: Final draft including all process work
	
	
	
	


